
CARBON COUNTY SCHOOL 
DISTRICT No. 2 AND
WYOMING SCHOOL

FACILITIES DEPARTMENT

NOTICE TO COMMISSIONING 
CONSULTANTS

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS 

Notice is hereby given that the 
Carbon County School District 
No.2, (P.O.Box 1530) 315 North 
1st, Saratoga, Wyoming, and 
the Wyoming School Facilities 
Department has issued a Re-
quest for Proposals (“RFP”) from 
firms/individuals for commis-
sioning services in connection 
with Hanna Elementary School 
(“the Project”).

The Project will be construct-
ed utilizing the DESIGN-BID-
BUILD, delivery model. The total 
potential construction costs for 
the Project is $5,434,159. The 
scope of project will be avail-
able with the RFP materials 
discussed below.

The RFP materials, the contract 
documents, and other important 
information will be available for 
download by visiting the SFD 
website: http://www.wyoming.
gov/loc/03302010_1/Pages/de-
fault.aspx

Steps:
• Step One – Click on the “Proj-

ects” link and choose “Upcom-
ing Projects” from the drop-
down menu

• Step Two – Under Hanna El-
ementary School, select “Click 
Here to Learn More”

• Step Three – Click on the link 
under “Download Procure-
ment Documents” 

• Step Four – Click on Hanna 
Elementary School under the 
Professional / Technical Ser-
vices tab on the left side of the 
page. 

• Step Five – Click on “Download 
Project PDF” and enter infor-
mation. 

All submitted RFP’S shall be 
sealed and must be received 

Notice for Bid

The Saratoga-Encampment-
Rawlins Conservation District, a 
political subdivision of the State 
of Wyoming is requesting bids 
on one (1) new or used utility 
type tractor with the following 
specifications:
• Minimum 50 horsepower – 

maximum 70 horsepower
• Two or four wheel drive
• One or more hydraulic remotes 

on rear
• Standard drawbar and mini-

mum of Category II three point 
hitch

• Fluid filled rear tires 
• Quick attach loader with 

bucket capable of 1500# lift 
capacity

• 540/1000 pto
• Cold weather starting assist 

heater (block type preferred)
• Power steering
• Open station preferred

Mail bids to: SERCD, Po Box 
633, Saratoga WY, 82331

Or deliver to 101 Cypress in 
Saratoga WY during normal 
business hours.

All bids must be received by 
4:00 pm March 6th 2013.  Bids 
will be opened after this time 
and arrangements made to 
inspect tractors. The SERCD 
reserves the right to reject any 
and all bids, or to accept any 
bid, which in its sole and abso-
lute judgment, shall under all 
circumstances, best serve the 
interest of the SER Conservation 
District. No bids will be consid-
ered which are received after the 
scheduled closing time, and any 
bid so received shall be returned 
to the bidder unopened. SERCD 
reserves the right to waive any 
and all formalities of any bid. 
Please indicate “SEALED BID” 
on the lower left front corner of 
the envelope.

Legal #6096 
Published in the Saratoga Sun
Feb. 27 and Mar. 6, 2013

Carbon County School Dist #2
February 2013 Bill List

$500.00 and Over

Vendor Name Amount
Amazon.Com 1.824.27 

America’s Best Value 845.00
  Inn-Torrington
Amundsen/RB+B 6,250.00
  Architects
Anderson’s 1,907.09
API Systems 20,840.00
  Intergrators
Bentley, Ann F. 782.55 
Best Western Fossil 1,061.87
  County Inn 
Black Diamond 818.41
  Electric
Campbell County 5,100.00
  School District
Carbon County Clerk 3,010.81 
Carbon Power & 22,886.30
  Light Company 

Casper Winnelson Co. 5,666.06 
Chemsearch 787.15 
Conoco Fleet 1,705.09 
Cynthia M. 840.00
  Hartung, Ph.D 
Dennis, Wayne 6,460.00 
Encampment Hot 714.00
  Lunch
Ferrell Gas 7,838.60 
Grainger Inc., W. W. 5,820.78 
Hewlett-Packard 2,926.40
  Corporation 
Holiday Inn Express 1,040.00 
Hot Lunch Fund 50,000.00
  CCSD #2 
Imprest Fund - 2,569.58
  Erickson, Mike 
Imprest Fund - 3,542.00
  Kari, Dale 
Imprest Fund - 6,793.55
  Uhling, Larry 
IXL Learning,  2,800.00 
Jo-Ed Produce 2,919.45 
La Quinta - 690.00
  Rock Springs 
Long Building 685.00
  Technologies Inc. 
Macpherson, Kelly & 891.00
  Thompson, LLC 
Meadow Gold Dairies 4,045.84
MPM Corp dba 713.00
  Evergreen Disposal
National Western 869.00
  Stock Show
Pederson, Susan 500.00
Perkins Oil Company 5,852.59
Perue Printing 615.60
Pine Cove 8,041.40
  Consulting, LLC
Platte River Pizza Co. 778.50
Prairie Dog 5,103.89
  Electric LLC
Primus 676.04
Projector Doctor 691.08
Pronghorn Lodge, 839.88
  Budget Host 
Quality Inn & Suites 594.93
 -Casper
Quality Inn – Denver 1,246.00 
Quill Corporation 803.75 
Rancher’s Supply 7,730.24 
Region V BOCES 52,477.60 
Ricoh USA 1,228.94 
River Street Motor Co. 3,657.50
Rocky Mountain 10,019.31
  Power
Saratoga Auto 759.79
  Parts, Inc. 
Saratoga Elementary 1,319.50
  Hot Lunch
Saratoga Sun 544.44 

at the Carbon County School 
District No.2 Administrative Of-
fices located at 315 North 1st, 
Saratoga, Wyoming, at 10:00 
o’clock a.m. on March 20 (Wed.), 
2013. RFP’S may be delivered 
in person, via United States 
Mail or parcel service; letters 
of interest will not be received 
by facsimile transmission, e-
mail, or any other electronic or 
telephonic means. Only RFP’S 
that have been received by the 
Carbon County School District 
No. 2 Administrative Offices, at 
the address, time and date listed 
above, will be considered.

Carbon County School District No. 
2 reserves the right to reject any 
and all RFP’S received that are not 
deemed to be in the best interests 
of the school district. The School 
District further reserves the right 
to cancel or amend the RFP mate-
rials and Contract Documents at 
any time and will notify all persons 
requesting proposal documents 
accordingly.

Legal #6092 
Published in the Saratoga Sun
Feb. 20 and 27, Mar. 6 and 
13, 2013

Scambler, Douglas 6,222.85
  J. Ph. D.
Schroeder, Pam 1,302.67
Seitz, Brooke 1,848.00 
Shively Hardware 2,628.02 
Sinclair Oil 5,803.16
  Corporation
SourceGas, LLC 19,102.01 
Southeast High School 678.00 
Springhill Suites 714.10 
Super 8 Motel- 683.90
  North Denver 
Superior Science 611.85
  Fair Materials
Sysco Food Services 3,205.22 
Texas Refinery Corp. 646.04 
Tiffin Mats, Inc 7,000.00 
Town Of Encampment 589.00 
Town Of Saratoga 637.66
Us Food Services 14,236.11 
Union Telephone 2,936.37
  Company
Valley Foods 3,382.86
Wamsutter Conoco 585.00
Western Wyoming 2,013.70
  CC Book Store 
Wind River School 535.00
  Dist. #6 
Wingate by 900.00
  Wyndham Gillette 
WYO Dept of Admin 1,008.04
  & Info-Tele Div
WYO Dept of 2,039.62
  Workforce Services
WYO Diesel Service 2,028.58
Xerox Corporation 1,158.56
Youngberg’s 1,725.00
  Plumbing & Heating

Legal #6097 
Published in the Saratoga Sun
Mar. 6, 2013

LEGAL NOTICES


